

MHLA110008662018



Order below Exh.77 in RCS No.64/2016

M/s. Kedia Vs. The Branch Manager

By this application defendant No.1 has requested to set aside the order dated 30/07/2024 preventing it from arguing the matter on the point of preliminary issue of jurisdiction, on the grounds mentioned in the application. Plaintiff has raised objections. Perused application and say. Heard both the sides. Taking into consideration the grounds mentioned in the application and the fact that no prejudice will be caused, if defendant No.1 is permitted to argue, I pass following order:-

ORDER

1. The order dated 30/07/2024 preventing defendant No.1 from arguing the matter on the point of preliminary issue of jurisdiction is set aside and defendant No.1 is permitted to argue.
2. No order as to costs.
3. Necessary order is passed below Exh.1.

Date :24/09/2024

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.