

IN THE COURT OF METROPOLITAN MAGISTRATE
65TH COURT, ANDHERI, MUMBAI.

C.C.No.600/N/2021

ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH. 01

Perused the case papers. It appears from record that complainant and his advocate are absent since long. No effective steps taken till today. It shows that complainant is not interested to proceed with the matter. Hence, no purpose would be served to keep matter pending on file. Therefore, I pass the following order :-

ORDER

Proceeding is stopped u/s.256 of Cr.P.C.

Dt.25.09.2024

sd/-
(Hashmi H.A.H.I.)
Metropolitan Magistrate,
65th Court, Andheri, Mumbai.